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127 .2.01 	List on 20.3.2001 for admission 

alongwith M.p.65/2001. 

..... 	; 	Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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20.3.01 	 here is no representation. 

List for Admission on 27.3.01. 

Mr 	 J 

im 

	

27.3 .01 	Heard Mr I.Gogoi,learned 

	

f7747 2,k3L&J 	 counsel for the applicant. 

List on 30.4.01 for written 

statement and further orders. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairmai. 

Application is 	 • all 

for the records. 
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30,4901 	List on 29.5.01 to eneble the respo tp  

lints to file wittsn statement, 
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1LLjt 	 c L 
VLc.Ch.iras* 

	

29.5 .02. 	No written statement has so far be 

file by teg respondents. 

-" 	 --'- 	 List the iatter on 28-6-2001 for 

IIVZ k 	 orders. 
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28,6.01 	Mr,Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S4C0 

for the respondents prays for and grant 
three weeks and no more time to file 
written statement. Applicant will hae 
two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder, 

List on 28-8-2001 for order, 
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28.8.01 	Written statement has been riled. 
The applicant may, fi1e rejoird er, if any 

List on 1/19/01 For hearing. 
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Order of the Tribunal 

audgmert delivered in open Court, 
xptfñdepaàte sheets. Application is 

lowed. No order as to costs. 
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7-1-02 

Shri Chandan Deb 

Petitioner(5) 

Mr.A.K.Roy, Mr.I.Qogoj 

Versus... 	
-- 

Petjtjor(\ 

Union of India & Ors. 

Mr.A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.5.C. 

Adroç&t for the 
R€.sponde..\ 

THE 
 

HONISLL MR.JUTXC .N.CHOW 	,VXCCHIRJ4AN 

THE 	 MR.K.K.3JjM44AADMINISTRATIVE MEZ4.k 

1 	

Reporters of local pers may be aliowpd to see the judgment ? 

26 
To he referred to th Reporter or not ? 

3.. 
Whether thej Lordships wish to see the fair 

Ccpy of the J 
4. Whether the jldgment is to be 

ci 	
dument 

rculated to the other Benches 

Judgr(jent delivered by HOflb1e : VICCHAIRMAN 
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CEIIrR1 ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAkWrI BENCH 

Original Application No.82 of 2001 

Date of Order: This the 7th Day of January, 2002 

HON'BLS MR. JUSTICE D , N&CHOUDHURY,VIC&..CH&IRMAX  
HON'BLZ MR.K4(, SWRMh,ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

10 Shri. Chandan Dev 
1?ostal Assistant (LSG) 

0/0 Chief Post Master General 	 1 

N.E.Circle, Shillong .... 	.... Applicant 

By Advocate Mr.A.K.Roy, MrI.Gogoi 

Union of India represented by the Secretary. 
Govt of India, New Delhi. 
DirectorGeneraj, 
Uepartment of Post, Dack Bhawan 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi110001. 

3, Asstt, Director General (SPN) 
Department of Post, DackBhawan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhj11OOO1 

4. Chief Post Master General, 
N..Circle, Shiliong. 	... 	

... Respondents. 

By Advocate Mr.A,Deb Roy, Sr,C.G.S.C. 

O R D E R. - - _ - a 

HOWDHURY j. (VC): 

This is the second round of litigation pertaining 

to stepping up of pay with that of his junior. The case 

of the applicant for stepping up was duly examined by 

the Chief Postmaster General • N,E.Circle and in fact 

recommended for stepping up in the communication No.AP/AAO/ 

II/FIXN/89..90 dated 7th August95 and the full text of 

the communication is reproduced below:- 

"Subject:.s Stepping up of pay of Shri Chandan 
Deb, Postal Assistant ICO(SB),  0/0 the CPG, 
Shillong with his junior Smt • M.D.Tiewooh. 

Ref: Directorates letter No.51.u3/95SPB_I 
dated 15.5.95. 

Sir, 

Shr.i Chandan Deb was recruited as LDC, SBCO 
vide C.O. Mwto No.Staff/$9/1/77 dated 24.7.77 and he joined as  'c 	12.12.77(A/N) after 
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completing prescribed training for one week 
Smt. M.D.Tiewsch was recruited in the same 
cadre later in 1979 and the joined as LDC  on 
13.6.79 after completing prescribed training. 
Shri Deb was substantively appointed appointed 
as 	w.e.f. 27.3.83. So, Shri Deb was senior 
to Smt,Tieoh and accordingly Shri Deb s name app-
eared in Gradation list at 1.No,8 while Smt. 
Tiewgb'g name appeared at Sl.No.ii. 

In the year 1986, Smt. Tiewsbh was working 
as LL)C at Shillong while Shri. Deb was working 
as LDCat Shillong while Shri Deb was working in 
two same cadre at Guwahati. In Feb' 86 a long term 
vacancy occured at Shiulong in the cadre of UDC •  
As per rule 50 of P&T Manual Vol,IV whenhvacancy 
is for less than a month* adhoc arrangement may 
be restricted within the office/Station. }lere 
since vacancy was for more than 4 months acops 
for edhoc arrangement should have been extended 
and senior most eligible official in LUC  cadre 
in the Circle (Since  SECO staff belongs to circle 
cadre) should havö been appointed to officiate. Bitt 
But this rule was notfollowed by the administra 
tion and adhoc arrangwient was confined to the 
office and Smt. Tiewsbh a junior  LDC was allowed 
to continue officiation in UDC cadre till her 
regular promotion in 1987. The circumstances under 
WhiCh this irregular arrangement was made is not 
known and nothing has been recorded in the file. The then officers who make the arrangement are 
also not available due to their retirement/transfer. 
Shri Deb of course, submitted a representatjon 
on 14.11.86 to 0.0.,  pointing out this irregularity and seeking his claim as senior LDC for adhoc 
promotion to UDC cadre but no decision was taken 
immediately on.. his representation. 

Both Shri Deb and Smt. Tiwsoh passed the 
IJDC examjnatjonjn 1987 and both were ordered to join In UDC cadre on regular basis and they joined in July 1 7. In UDC cadre also Smt. Tiewsoh was 
junior to Shri Deb. While fixing pay in higher 
post, Smt. Tiewsohg pay was fixed at Rso123O/i. on basis of pay being drawn by her dn UDC  cadre 
from Feb86 with DNT on 1.2.88 while Shti Deb'g 
pay was fixed at Rs. 1200/- on basis of his pay in uc cadre with  DNI on 1.7.88. Thus Shri Deb has 
been drawing less pay in (JDC cadre and ant. Tie wwsoh has been drawing more pay due to her con-
tinued officiation in udc cadre prior to her 
regular promotion. 

The case has been examined by the under 

L 	signed thoroughly with reference to the fact 
stated above and 0 •i.M.F. OS No.P2 (78)-E-.III 

• 	 (A)/66 Dtd. 4.2.66 reproduced as  G.O.I rder belcw ER 22 -0 and pars 1 of Directorate s le2ter No. 
4/7/92- stt(Pay1) dtd. 4.1.93 and fpund that 

• 	 if ful file the conditions mentioned there in and merits for decision in favour of Shri Deb Since • 	 Shri. Deb was senior 5mri Tiewsoh in both LDC 
and UUC cadre his pay cannot be less than his 

contd/... 
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junior.Therefore Directorate may issue 
necessary order for stepping up of his pay 
to orate may issue necessary order for 
stepping up of his pay to i. 1250/-(equal. 
Smt. Tiewsoh) in the scale of Rs. 1200-30.. 
1560 EB 40-2040 with DNI  on 1.2.88. The 
Chief p44.G has also seen the case and 
recorded his denthite recommendation in the 
file. 0  

The Director of Postal Service headquarter in his communica-

tiori dated 31st October'95 addressed to the Director General 

(PAP) Department of post also reiterated the same in the 

following manner :- 

tt ir 

Information as desired under your above... 
noted letter are furnished below:-. 

(i.) A copy of the representation of Shri 
Chandari i'eb submitted on 14.11.86 is sent 
herewith. 

SMti.TIewsoh was appointed as UDC on 
adhoc basis on 18.2.86 and she continued 
to officiate as such till her regular 
promotion to UDC cadre in July'87 vide 
C.O. memo No.Staff/584/SCO/UC/IIX dated 
3.7.87. She was never reverted from the 
post of UL)C since 18.2.86. 

Th representation of Shri Chandan Deb dated 14.11.86 was received by C.v. on 
21. 11.86 and on examination it was found 
that the adhoc promotion of Smti Tiewsoh 
to UL)C cadre was ordered by the A.O./ICO 
(58)vide memo No,ICO(Sa) 122-185 dated 
21.2.86 giving effect of the order ftom 
18.2.86. When his comments were called for 
the suggested on 30.1.87 to obtain willing-ness of more LDC'3 in the Circle. While 
the case was under process, the result of 
ULC examination was declared and both 
Shri Chandan Deb and Smti Tiewsoh were 
promoted to ULC cadre on regular basis 
vide memo No.Staff/584/S8COJULCJ11i dated 
3.7.87. Both the then .O./ICO(B) and 
APMG( Staff) are no longer in service and 
as such their comments on the above mentioned 
irregularities could not be obtained. But 
it is a fact that Smti Tiewsoh being junior 
was allowed to officiate in UDC cadre irre-
gularly causing this anomally which resulted 
in drawing less pay by Shri Chandan Deb who 
is senior to &nti Tiewsoh. Therefore stepping 
up of his pay to the level of Smti Tiewsoh appears to be justified. " 

In spite of discernible anomalies the Respondents by its 

contd/- 
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communication dated 3rd December 97 turned down the same 

for no justifiable grounds. No good reasons are d.jgcer-. 

nible as to why the pay ofythe applicant was not stepped 

up in terms of 22(I)(a)(I) thi.ch  was earlier 22-.C. 

We have heard learned counsel for the parties 
at length. Considering the facts and circumstances of the 

case we do not find any justifiable ground for not stepp-. 

i.ng  up the pay of the applicant with that of the pay of 

the junior. The order dated 3.12.97 is set aside and 

quashed. The Respondents are directed to Pafss an appropriate 

order for stepping up of pay of the applicant with effect 

from February 1986 to the level of Sr.imati M.D.Tiewsoh o  

application is allowed. There shajJ, however, 

be no order as to costs. 

(K.K. 8iARMA) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MM8 i.R 

LM 

D. N.CHOWDHURY) 
VICLCHAiRMAN 
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IN THE CENTRAL AThLNISTRAT lyE TRIBUNAL 	- 
GUWA HAT I BENCH 	 - 
------ 

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribumi Act 1285 ) 

- 1EiEEN - 

Shri Chandan Dev 
Postal Assistant (LEG) 
I.C.0 (), S31C0 
0/0 Chief Post Master Eeneral 
N.E.Circie ,Shlllong. 

..APPLICDNT 
- AND - 

Union of India ,represented by 
The Secretary ,Govt. of India 
Ministry of Comfiiunication, 
New Delhi. 

Di rector General , 
Department of post, Dack Ehaan 
ansad Marg , New Delhi- 110 001 

Asstt. £rector General (SPN) 
Department of post, Dack Bhan, 
anSad Marg New Delhi- 110 001 

Chief Post Master General, 
N.E.ircle , Shillogg. 

.. •1•• • . RESPONDEIJTS 

1 • 	Particular of the order against which this 
application is made  

This application is made against the action 

of the respondents in not stepping up of his pay and 

also the letter dated 3.12.97 issued by trie SkkAsstt. 

Director General (E) which the qppplicant has 

xxx collected on 27. 11.2000 (till now has 

not been served by the respondents). 

2. JurisdIction of the Tribunal : 

That the applicant states that the subject 

matter of this application is within tte jurisdiction 

of this uon'ble Tribunal 
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Limitation 

That the applicant also declares that this 

application is made within the lime period as has been 

prescribed under section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal 

ct 3285. 

Fact of the case : 

That the applicant ia cItizen of India and 

hence is entitled to all the rights ,protection and 

previleges guaranteed by the Constitution of India 

That the applicant was recruited as LC ,SBCO 

vide 0.0 memo NO. &taff/89/1/77 dated 24.7,77 and he 

joined as LijC on 12.12.77 after completi.g prescribed 

training for one week . He was subsentively appointed 

as LDC w.e.f. 17.3.83 and subsequently promoted to the 

post of UDO in the month of July 1987. 

That in the month &xx February 1986 a long 

term vacancy occured at Shillong in the cadre of UDC. 

During that period the applicant was working at Guwahai 

as LDC • In the said vacant post one 	t. N.D.Tiewsoh 

who was working at Shillong 'was promoted on officiating 

basis and she 'was allowed to continue in the said post 

till her regular promotion to the post of UDC. Be it stated 

that said Smt. 1vi,Lf Tiewsoh 'was junior to the applicant 

in the LDC cadre • Shri joined In the LDO cadre on 13.6.79 

and she was substantively appointed as LDC w.e.f. 27.3.83. 

In the gradation list of that period the name ofthe 

applicant was at 81.110.8 while the name of Smt. M.D.Tiewsoh 

as at S1.NO.11 • But without considering his seniorIty 

the authority promoted his junior to the post of UDO and 

alloTed to continue till her regularksactiax promotion, 
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The applIcant came to know about the said aoniy in 

the month2 of November 1986 and Immediately he submitted 

a representation dated 14.11.86 to the P05t Master 

General which as duly forrded by the Senior Postmaster 

One copy of the seniority list of the relevent 

period is annexed hereith as Annexure - A 

One copy ofthe representation dated 14.1.86 

Is annexed herewith as Annexure - 

d) 	That in the year 1987 the applicant and his 

junior Smt. M.D.Tiewsoh passed the examination for regular 

promotion to the post of UJC and both of tnem joined the 

UDC cadre In the month of July 1987. As the time of fixing 

of pay, the applicant's pay was fixed at Rs 1200/ in the 

UDC dadre and that of Smt. M,D.Tiewsoh was fixed at Ik 

ft 1230/- . it is partinent to mention that as Smt. Tiewsoh 

as continuing in the UDC cadre since Fett86  she is 

draing P.s 1200/- p.m. due t0 her officiating promotion 

and hence on regular promotion she got the benefit of 

one increment. It is also to be stated that at that time 

of promotion to the post of UDC, the pay of the applicant 

as Ps. 1130/- p.m. in the LDC cadre whereas triat of 

ant. Tiewsori is tkt RsliiO/- p-rn. in the LDC cadre. 

e) 	That against the aforesaid illegality the 

üplicant approached the Respondent N0.4 for a nnber of 

tImes and also submItted his representations in response 

of which he was always given assurance saying that the 

- 	 - 	 -'- ' 	fl - - - 	- 	c. • 	 matter nact Deen reierrect Co ne xiespoiiueiiu £4U. 

That on 3.8.93 the applicant preferred his 
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representation to the Respondent NO.2 through proper channel 
authority. 

and the same had been forrded by the 

vide his letter dated 16.8.93 In the said forwarding 

letter the Respondent had stated the whole fact requsting 

for early reply,  on the mattdr as the said authority had 

the power to take decisIon. Ater rceiving the said 

forwarding letter the Astt, 	rector General vide his 

letter dated 27.10.93 asked the Chief Post Master general 

to sent the copy of the applicant 1  s representation as the 

same was not reacned and hence the Respondent NO.4 sent 

the copy of the same alongwith letcer dated 16.11.93 

Copies of representation dated 3.8.93, 

forwarding letter dated 16.8.93 letter dated 27.10.93 and 

letter dated 16.11.93 are annexed herewith as Annexures - 

R and F reèpectively 

That Inspite of receiving the copy of the repres-

eñtation the Respondent NO. 2 was silet for long time , 

and hence the applIcant preferred remInder dated 8.12.93 

which was forwarded vide letter dated 31.12.93 ,reminder 

dated 29.3.94 which was forwarded vicie letter dated 29.3.94 

remInder dated .9.94 which was forwarded vide letter 

dated 228.9.94 and reminder dated 7,3.95 which was forwarded 

on the sxne day vide letter dated 7.3.95 by the Chief 

Iost Master General 

Copies of forwarding letter dated 31.2.93, 

29 • 3 •94 reminder dated 28.9.94 and reminder datdd 7.3.95 

are annexed herewith as Anneures - G,H,I,and J respectively. 

The respondent NO. 4 vide his letter dated 

7,8.95 againz proposed for stepping up of pay of the 
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applIcant with his junior Smt. M.L.i'iewsoh . In tiie said 

letter he gave detail of the fact Intimating to the 

Respondent NO.2 about the illgality of orriciating 

promotion of the applicant's junior in the year 1986 due 

to which the discrepancy in the pay scale has been caused 

after the regular promotion in the TJDC cadre • The siad 

letter -was sent in response to the Directorate' s letter 

dated 15.5.95. After receiving the said letter dated 

7.8.95, the Section Officer (PAP) ,Department of Post , 

New Delhi wrote a letter datedi1.9.95 to the Chief Post-

Master General requesting to supply the copy of the 

applIcant' s representation dated 14.11.86 and the date 

from whleh Smt. N.D.Tlewsoh officiating as UDC and worked 

in the post continuously • In the said letter it was also 

informed that the matter had been exanined in consultation 

with integrated firnnce Advice. 

Copies of letter dated 7.8.95 and 11.9.95 

are annexed herewith as Annexures - K and L respectively. 

I) 	That on receipt of the aforesaid letter dated 

11.9.95 the Director of Postal Services (HQ) Shiliong 

vide his letter dated 31.1O.95 sent all the information 

alongwith the copy of the applicant's represenatation 

dated 14.11.86 to the Director Genearal • In the said 

letter also it had been clearly mentioned that the &it. 

M.D.Tiewsoh is junior to the applicant  and hence 

stepping up of pay to the level of Smt. Tiewsoh would 

appear to be justified . In the said letter it was also 

been indicated that the officiating promotion of Smt. 

Tlewsob was illegal as the post was occured vacant for 

more than four month In the year 1986. 
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H 	 One copy of the letter dated 31.10.95 is annexed 

herewIth as Annexure - M 

That as no reply has been made by the authority 

on the matter , the applicant preferred amother represenatalon 

dated 14.2.96 t0 the Director General (P.A) and the same 

has been duly forwarded by the Respondent 1 ,10.4 

The copy of the representation dated 14.2.96 

alongwith the forwarding letter dated 14.2.96 

is annexed as Annexure - N 

That the applic.nt states that inspite of his 

rpeated representations and reminder no action has been 

taken by the respondents due to which the applicant  gets 

lass pay and hence in the year 1997 the pay of the applIcant 

is fixed at is. 1560/- whereas kizx1axiaz tM of his 

junior vas fixed at i600/- . Be it stated hero ttt 

being a senior person he should have been given the chance 

of officitIng promotion in the montbA of February 3296, 

but that had not been done and hence this discripancy 

in the pay scale has been caused • Be it also stated that 

H 

	

	 at no point  of time the applicant ever forgo his promotIon 

and hence he should not be deprieved of his legItimate 

pay scale at per with his junior 

1) 	That being aggrieved the applicant approached 

this 11on1  ble Tribunal by filing the Original Application 

NO. 132 of 3298 and this Hon'hle Tribunal ue s pleased 

to dispose of the same by an order dated 1.7.98 directing 

the respondents to dispose of the represenation of the 

applicant within a period of two months 

Copy of the order dated 1.7.98 is annexed as 
I 	 Annexure - 0 
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m) 	That the applicant begs to state that inspite of 

the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal he did not received 

any reDponse from the Respondents NO. 2 and 3 and he 

always per sue the matter in the office mhekbaA whether 

any decisIon has received from the Delhi office and he 

became disheartened . All of a sudden on 27.11.2000 ,hen 

he itS dealing with a file in the office ,he came through 

one copy of the letter dated 3.12,97 issued by the 

Respondent NO, 3 to the Respondent NO, 4 and he came to 

know that the matter has been disposed of by the said 

authority nucha earler before the filing of the earlier 

original applIcation and also ce to know that his claim 

has been rejected by the higher authority . Be it stated 

here that till date the Respondent NO, 4 has hot officially 

informed about the said letter /decision to the applIcant 

The applicant himself collected one photo copy of the 

said letter 

copy of the said letter dated 3.12.97 is 

annexed herewith as Annexuie J P. 

That the applicant states th 

have rejected the claIm without appllng 

the relevant Rule and Office Memorandum 

and accordingly deprieveci the applicant 

Beihg aggrieved the applicant approache 

Tribunal h filing this application 

the respondents 

their mind in 

dated 4.1.93 

his due pay scale, 

this Hon'ble 

5. 	Grounds for relief :- 

I) 	For that applicant 1 junIor Iqas given hIgher pay 

due to illegal officiating promotion and due to illegal 

continuation Jain the higher post 



II) 	For that In the year 1986 She post of TJDC occured 

vacant in which as per seniorIty position the applIcant 

uld have to be promoted but the respondents, without 

considering his seniority allowed his junior to officiate 

in the higher post till her règu1arition In the said 

higher post, 

lii) 	For that as the applIcant never forgive his 

claim the respodents should have promoted him to the 

said vacant post on offic.iating capacity and would have 

allowed him till regularisation 

For that the action of the respondents is a 

contInuous prong and refusal to stepup his pay is illegal 

and against the relevent We and circulars. 

 
For that it is aitted fact that the said junior 

personx was allowed to continue In the higher post on 

officiating basis wrongly without considering the seniority 

of the applicant and due to her continuation of officiating 

capacity the present discrepency has been occured 

 For that the respondents have acted Illegaly in 

not comniunicating the letter dated 3.12.97 issued by the 

Asstt. Director General 

For that the actIon of the respondents is violatIve 

of Article 14,16 of the Constitulton of India and hence 

is not mainta1rble In the eye of law. 

vill) 	For that action of the respondents is agaInst 

the principle of rntural justice and also all canons of law. 

[1 

Ix) 	Fbr that at any rate the action of respondents is 
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x1x 
not maintainable in the eye of law and hence is liable 

to be quashed. 

6 0 	Details of Remedies availed : 

That the applicant declares that he has taken 

recourse to all the remedies available to him as stted In 

the fact of the case but failed to get justice and hence 

there is no other alternative remedy open to hin then to 

approach this Hontble Triburl, 

Matters not previously filed or pending before any 
cQiirt 

That the applicant also declares that he has not 

previously filed any application ,writ petition or suit , 

except the 0, A NO. 132/98 , regarding the matter in 

respect of which this app'ication is made, before any court 

authority or any other bench of this Triburl nor any such 

applicatIon ,writ petition or suit is pending before any 

of them. 

Reliefsoht for  

Under the fact and circumstances stated above 

the applint prays for the following reles : 

I) 

 

To quash and set aside the letter dated 3.12.97 

(Annexure - P) 

ii) 	To direct the respondents to pass necessary order 

\\ stepping  up the pay scale of the applicant and fix the 

same w,e,f, February 3286 at per with his junior 's pay 

To direct the respondents to extend all other 

benefits on the basis of stepping up of oy 
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Pass.a.ny other order /orders as Your Lordships 

may deem fit and proper. 

Cost of litIgatIon. 

90 	IntériirGliefs pryed for 

Under the fact and circumstances stated 

above the applicant does not pray any interim relief. 

10. 

ii. 	Particularsof .I.P.O : 

1) I.P.O. NO 

L.te of Issued 	: 

payable t 	: Guahati 

12. 	List 	: 

As stated in the Index. 
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V E B I F I C A T I 0 N 

I, hri Chanden Deb ,son of Shri Paresh Ch. Deb, aged 

about 48 years ,working as Postal AssIstant (LSG, I.C.O() 

BC0, in the office of the Chief Post Master General 

$hillong do hereby verify that the statements Trade in 

paragraphs 1 to 12 of the application are true to my 

personal knowledge and the submissions made therein are 

believed to he true on legal advice, and I have not 

suppressed any materIal fact. 

Place ; 

Ltte 	:  



- 

• 	- - 	 - 	
_ 	 - 	

2 

21 

- 	 LaER 	- aErcs SEC4/Tco(  
- 	- ;.i•- 	•-..- 	-• 	:- 	:- 

- 	 ft 

 • 	 Scale of pay 	
- 

 

- 

Si 	
'ieterte of 	Eef 	 Date of 	 - 	- ,- - 	 B1r. 	e 	 r 	subs ta ntjve 	 rJ - 	 - 	 1 	

- 	
- 	 apimet. - - 	

- 

 

De tt'. 	c r 

77 	
---- 

	

- 	a - • 	 Gho 	 3-3-46 	23 C4 	 -3-72 	ficiat g a 

: 	 : 	 - 	 : 	officiati 
 

177.8 
5. 	abl Si kdar B S 	 oc

53 l17_7 r 	1-3-81 I  
7 	Z 	

Delbas 11h Bhom1 	 Oc 	15-10-52 	2C-.12-77 	 12...31 	-do- 
ndaza b 	 2_5_53 	132-77 	orf1cjati6 	a 	C 

j on regular basis 	- .nga 	 oc 	1--53 	14 - 	 r 	1-3_03 
W. ngleq 	B oc 	1-3-33 	13 2-77 	 9_37j 	officiati as a UDC on 

Srtans- Dora Tiews 	s' 	-!-:-59 	13 -79 	 27-3-83 	offg.. as U1. 

13 Stti 'ija; J±ban Lata ccvioc 1-.l-5 	16- C1 	 19-67. 	 - 

ft 

Atteste by 

Adyoca 
61 
	

Mh 



!1.! Ilk  
' 

Tha poStmtr; &ira1, 	
J 

: 	 I  (itaff GricvGnCe L11 ) 	 I  v. 
I!.t.C1r61O , 'hi1 1onj —79 3001 

T 	 L)atc3 at Gauhati the 9th 

I 	
iovembar '66, 

(Throuçjh prO9r cnnet.) 

sub: prasQr foZ )Ffjciatiflc.' In U1YC ct1re 	f ico ani 

	

pthnil 	1iflisatiUr in tcporry VCaflcY. 

JLLLL 1 

wspectodJ Sij: t. 
4t!1 (ijC reiCt ifl(. hUfl)1e 	 J. 

id 

• g to 2 lay 	crO y 	th fo]. iowinc few ].jnCL for favàur 

of your c i onsid 0 tLo 1  

	

II 	1 hv1e ce, to 	OW, that , the vacant poStS 

of ?J1 j/CiIC1 pirincj anc3 IO(S3) are LillCC),UP on.aOhoc 

praiôtiOr oEju or t4jCS :ithoJt auo';inci chaLice to the enior 

£)XS jnh 	JXC3 • In th;e vaanCiO6 the jwUorS arO 

off Iciat nq con nuouSly for 10 oflth$ and no optiofl waS calIec.] 

liii - 	- 	•- for fran tbc Be ior wr • I a also senior,ithOSC jxsnow.. , 
• 	. 

of f iciatj nç 	itt circLe 	trIn ari  

• 	•• 	

. 

• 	 vi 
this if I gt 1,runotOfl infuture 

to th C4Or0 4f 	C 	anczlY reçrcIIflc fixation o 	ay 

• 	 . 	t *  
rn.y oCf4U be 	;iy junior and in 	

uc to such adhoc prqnotiofl 

4• 
of Junip . 	 • 

• 	
ytefOrC, I re-u"t your )nciiclf to giVe r?ie 

a chnfl to 	It intd 	on dhoc asi3 in 1acCS wheO 

a JunIQ3 Li 	
a1LoiiC to (o 50. This ct of 	ndC 	11l 

roia tory lo 	oth3t pc;Ont ano in futuEc, 

I' 

it 	Li' r. 	ir 

I. 	
Your; tjtIfiu11y, 

Atttoby T)3 	

• 

( C: 	• ) 

Advoc 

I 	• 	/ 

II 	
• 



17'  
To 

The Director General, 
Däpartmont of Posts, 
Dak I3hawan Sansad Marg 
NOW Delhi 110 001. 

(Through proper channel) 

Dated Shiilonq, the 	August 0 93. 

Respected Sir, 

Most respectfully and humbly I beg to apol. f 
eicroachment in your v1uah1e time and to lay down the fo1low 

F :•. 	 thg .f ow lines for your informatlDn and necessary orders 

That Sir, I joined in the department as L.D.C., on 
the month of December, 1977 and have passed the U.D.C., 
.xaminatien and joined in the post of u.r.c,, in the month 
of July, 1937. 

• 	That 31r, two of my junidrs viz., (i.) Smti M.D. 
Tiwsoh rind (2) Shri D. Db 1J.D.C.(S13C) now P.A. have 
joined in the posts of U.D.&., in the month of Jul y , 1987 
nd Feb'r9 respectively but are drawing pay more than me. 

The position shown in the enclosed AnnexureI. I have explai 
ned the position several times to the Circle Office, Shlllong 
but ne information has been received from them. 

I, therof ore, request to your honour tn arrange 
to oxaminr the cse and. isuo necessary order. for fixing my 
pay at the staqe it should be and for wtich act of your 
kindness I  3ha] 1. reiiain evoi cwa1ofil to jo'. 

•V,

ra:tthfuliy, 

( Chandan Deb ) 

Pclnq ''nit, 
/O thr,  ChOf 	N.E. 

Circle, ShiLl.Mnfl. S  

Attd 

 

by 

Adyoa 

FO 



FebI936 to 
:rtiIy., 1')7 

(, 

J)O  

Feb,1936 to 
July, 1987o 
(aint 
vacant post 

Junc,3987 	Sunc,19P,7 
	

Jny' ,1.9fl9, 

/ 
/ 

rnenNNj 46,11 	

Self 	reJ-/) 	Smti '.DeTiewsoh, 
J.DOC. S3CO 

___ h4ken IurJ/4 
orrTri7 	 I 

V 

(Ne - /
3 

Shri B.Dab 
U,u.c.ssco 

pate of commencement 
of søjöo in the 
boparthert as L.D.G.  

'S  'nw,P.A) 

Perodof offjcjatj.nq 
a&U.D,C (not P.ie) 

• ate..of passing the 
UD.JCS P'omotion 
eXarn 

DtG of 9tt1n 
promotion, 

Pay at the time of 
att1ng rornoton 

the L1C caire. 

at the 
iUDC'dr qt the 

of roinotidn4 

...... 

* 1  

L 
Atttd by 

1 	Ad 
. 	.. 	. 	I 

:t 

Dec'1977 Juce, 1979 
	

Aug', 1982 

1`9 -94 	Ju1y, 1987 
	

Feb'1989e 

Rs. 1110/- 	 1Q9O/.r. 

RI.1200/- 	Rs. i2o/-. 	 126O/. 

- 

•-1i 	C 	 I-e 



- 	 1)CPM IM['MT OF P6ST33 Lfl)IA  
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF poThA$TE1 GENEI'JL N.E. CIRCLE SHILLONG-4 

The Director Gencrl, 
- 	 Department of Posts. (pAP Sec) 

-, 	
IhIvan, Nc TXlhi-.110 001. 

No. Ap/AA0/II/FIXN/89...3O 	tXted atShillong the 16th ug'9. 

41 .  Sub 	Stepping up of Pay of Sri chandan teb, UDC now 
Ico (58). 0/0 the Chief Postniaster Cenera1 N.E. 

• 	 •• 	Circle, Shillong with his #Mwnft Juniex Smt. M.D. 
Tic:soh. 

New Case, 	S  

A representation dtd. 3,893 xeceived from Sri Chandan 
• 	Deb, UDC, now , IC0(S)) of this office on the above ubjct 

• 	is forwarded herewith for decision at your end as the case 
• 	coild not be settled at this end due to the're3son that the 

junior mt.M.D. Tewsoh Is drawing more py due to for tuituous 
• 	local of fating promotion as UDC on 18-2-36 prior to reguler 

S 	protion. 
S 	 The relative merite of Sri Chandan Dcb, and Smt. 

M.D.Tiewsoh are given on the following points. 

,teofappointiiont.i•s 	
Chandat ne1 	Smt 0  M.D.Tiewsoh 

EtC cad -70 re 	 13.42.'.77 

	

to of. Lx U'llotioll am UDC 	207-07(A/!4) 	3.-.7.437 
S 	fl XSçJUlSr ba4c. 

5 '.  
• 	

S 	
))oric Pay in LT)C,Cader at the 	1130/..- 	1110/.. 

• 	 time of promotion. 

4. PEy at which fixed in 	 1200/..- 	1230/- 

S 	
promotion with D.N.I. 	D.N.I. 1.7.88 	T).N.I. 1.2.08 

•5. •.Cadation List No.58 	 8 	 11 
LTJC as on 1.7.38 

S 	 In this connection it is stated that both 

:15 	• 	:the'Offjcjai were qualified In the UDC examination held in 
Aixjuest1986 'and promoted as UT)C Under R4G, Shillong No. 

/ 	(—tQfl/S84/uDC/flI'dtdQ 3.7.87. The pay ofSmtotDi€WaOh.Y' S 	
k ''- a a higher stage due to the fortuitous Officiating prano. 

• 	tion offered at local level and ca&zt therefore be decided 
at our.'level. 	 S  

• 	 •• S 	 ' The Service books of the Official will be for-. 
warded as and when called for. 

• 	 ' An early reply in' the flatter is requested. 

Enclo- As above. 

S , 	 f p. VAIIINN ) 	- 
• 	 CO/IFA 

Copy toe-. 	 , For Chief P.M.G.Shilloflq. 

Atc'd . 
	'•• 

	Shri Chandafl 	 Ico(SB) co,Sh.tloflg for 

5' 5" 

information w.r .t. application dtd., 

 

- 	 ' 	 - 

S 	 'or chief P tmaster_Cenera3. 
• 	 S 

• 	' 	• 	 • 	 S 



/ 	 S 	 •1 
V 	 N0.51-6/93-SPB-I 	 . 

dvernment of India 	'n "A  e 4A -  
J5 

/ 	 Ministry of Communications 

/ 	 Department of Posts 
Dak Bhavan 1  Sansad Marg, 
New Delhi 	110 001. 

Dated : 	CT 199 
To1 

H 	 The Chief Postmaster General, 
N.E Circle, 
S HI L L 0 N C-i. 

Sub z Regarding stepping up of pay of Shri Chandran Deb, 
PA ICO (SB) with his junior Smt. M.D. TIEWSOH. 

H 	Sir,  

I am directed to refer to your office letter 
No.AP//II/rIXN/8990 dated 1693 o the above 
subject and to request you to furnish a copy of the 
:reresentatjofl of the official as the' same has not 
_hen reached here. 

lours \aithfull 9  

( A.K. KAUSHAIi 
Asstt,Djr,Geflëral (SPN 

-,. '. 

2 )* *11 
£11 

1 	
1 

':. 	• 	

.. 9 



DEPTNT OF POSTS. 	 F 
.- 1

YXC2 OF THE CHIEF P0ST.MASTERGENEL. N.E. CIRCLE. SHILLONG-7930 01  

/ 

Tb 
The Director General, 
Dpartment of Pasta, (PAP Section), 
Dak Bbavan, 
New-Delhi -iiqo_p.i. 

NO.AP/AA0/II/PI/8990 	Dated at Shillong the 16th Nov'93. 

Subject:- 	
Stepping up of py of Srj.Ohandan Deb,UDC now PA g  

ICO(S:B),0/O the Chief Postmaster General,N.E. 
Cjrcie,ShiU.oflg with his junior Smti. M.D.TiewjaOb. 

Ref:- 	Your letter No.516/93-5PB-I dtd. 27 -10-93. 

Sir, 
A copy of the representation from Shri.Chafldafl 

Deb,PA/IC0(SB) 0/0 the Ohief Postmaster General, N.E.CirOl6 
Shillong in respect of the subject cited above is sent here-

-with as desired0 

t 

	 Enolo; 2 (Ti4o) 	 () 

Yours rfrtbfull 9  

• 	 ( D4ai?StItradhI') 
kestt. Acoount8ff.er , (Bgt), 

• 	for Chief Postmaster General, 
• E,Cjrcle,Shil10flg -793001. 

0,•• 

Attted by, 
61 

Advocate. 

t 
- 	 I 



P1A 1' 

DEPARTM1NT OF POSTS. 
QFPI9E. QP fliE OHIEF POSTM STER'GEEAL. N.E.. CII. ,SaILLONG 799e 

NAP/A4O/II/FIXN/89 -90 	Dated at Shi1lng the 31st Deo93. 

To 
The Director General 9  
Department of Posts, (PAP Section), 
D sk-Bh avan, 
NEW-DELHI -110001. 

Subject:- 	Stepping u.p of pay of Shri.Chandan Deb,UDC 
now PA,ICO(SB) 0/0 the Chief P.M,G.,N.E,OirOle, 

' 	

Shi17etter 

 with his junior Sinti 0 1LDoTieW5Oh. 

Ref:- 	 Yo 	No,51-6/93-SPB-I dtd.27-10 -93. 

A reni.indor to representation received from 
Shri.Qhandan Deb,PA/IC0(SB),0/0 the Chief POH.Ø, N.E.Oirole, 
Shil1Qng in respect of the subject cited above is forwarded 

L herewth for favour of disposal at your end0 The original 
representation was forwarded vide this office letter of even 
ru.niber dtd. 16th Nov'93. 

An early reply in the matter is requ ted. 

Enc10- As above. 	 (P.VAITHINATHAN) 
CAO/IFA 

for. Chief postniasterGeiieral, 
N.E 0 OjrCieShil10flg7930°b° 

Oopy to: -  
Shr1.d1 Deb,PA/IC0(SB) C0.ii11ong for infor- 

matn, 

for ç.T(ef Postmaster-General, 
- 	 N. Cirele,ShiilOflg79300b° 

• 	 oO•O• 

'..Atto -tcos b 

L. JI 
•Advccat, 

i• 	1' 



-- 	 . 

/ \ 

I 	 fl 	f%t 

DEP&JT? SENT OF POT 	- 
OP THE CHIEF POSTMASTER-GENE AL N. L. CLtWL. SHILLONG 

-- 	. 
::9atAAo/II/PIxN/89-90 	Dated at Shillorig the 29th March' 94. 

The. Director General, 
Departiaerit of Posts, (PAP Section), 
Dak-J3havari, 
Sanoan Max 's, 
NEW-DELUI -lii. 

Subject: - 

- 
f:- 

Stepping up of pay of Shri.Chandan Deb, UDC 
now PA,ICO(SB) 0/0 the Ohief P.M.G., N.E.Cir-
ole, Shillong with his junior Smti. M.D.Tiew-
soh. 

Your itter No.51 -1/93 -SPB-I cltd. 27-10-93. 

/f: 1 
A reminder 	to representation received from 

Shri.Chsndan Deb, PA/ICO(SB),O/O the bhief P..4.G., N.E.Circle, 
Shillong in respect of the subject cited above is forwarded 
herewith for favour of disposal at your end. The original repro- 
-sntation was forwarded vide this office letter of even No. 	dtd. 
16th Nov'93. 

-. . An early reply in the matter is requested. 

Copy to: - 
 Shri. Chandan Deb,PA/ICO(SB) 0.0. Shillong for infor- 

ination. 

Enolo:- A above. 	 (P. VAITHINATTIAN) 
CAO/IFA 

for Chief Postmaster-General, 
N. E. Circle Shlllong-793001. 

....o 

for Chief ostriater General, 
N. . Circle, Shillong-793001 

Attoçi by 

Advocate. - 



Af 
J3LI 

' Advoc 0  

for Chjofter General, 
. E. CIro].e , Shillofl793 001 ' 

0• •, 

I.  

7 DPJLaT4EWT OP pOSTS 
O TU Ci1IIP rQCT1A31 R-GEj AL. N.E.aIRa1. 3HULONG4th793OOl 

7,- Tt',. -NO.itP/AAO/II/X1/8992 	
DATED. A 3kiLLLOWU TI{ 20T}I EPTl°)94 

/ 

TO 	 Tho Aeett. Direotor 
0/0 the Direetor General, 
Departnient of Pot8, 

• 	 DakBhaVan,Safl 	Marg, 

$ubjec 	Stepini ij of pay of ShriOhaMafl Deb, 1J7.)C 
now 2A,!C0B)O/0 the Chief PH,0,LE,CirQ1e 
sbillong with his junior 

'H 
: 	 . L 

Ref 	 Your letter c. 51 -'1 /93-31'BI dta. 27-i O-9. 

A reminer to repreLentatiOfl received from 8iri. 

Chii.rndn Dob,PWICO(33),0/0 the Chief P.I1.G. 
9.Oirolo,hill0flg 

jnro:3peOt of the t)tthjeot cited above is forwarded herewith for 

favour of diapooal at your e4 The original repret)entation 'wat)2930 
fO)aD1O. vide this office letter of even 1o.dt,16th NOV 

An erly rep'y in the matter it) reqaeoted.  

Copy to 	- dhrj, hen 	DOb,?A/I( 	Co,hilig for 

jn.forwtiono  

BxiOlo' As above. • 	BIA5) 
CAO/IPA 

for Chief Poethaetcr General, 
. E.oirc1e,iiilonr793°°1 ' 

:d , 
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I 	To 	 9, 
The Director eneral(PAP Seotio), 

	

/ 	 Depertaont of Poat, 
/ 4#f 	 Dak )iiavan,artsad Mar&, 

I.. 	LJ201100010 

/ 	 i'ou.1 pxoper ciiannol) 

I 3ubjtots tr,).0 	of pj  of Shri3Ohandsn Deb1JD0,now PA 

	

/ 	 O/3 the Chief PeteG.,L1o0trO1O,ShjUong 

	

L / 	 with lila .tn 34nier Sinti,Mi).Tjeweoh, 

3ir 
Kind]y rotor to nj representation dt.3893 on the 

above nentionod cubject forwarded to Dte. under 0.0. 3hi1long 
lettez NO.AP/AAO/ii/?Lv/o-.90 dtd06-8.-3 ubeentlij rem 
iMod on 8-1293 and 29- 394, 

Sir, I joined the A Department as LDO on 112"77 
and Umti.?D.Tioweo1i joined the same poet on 16-79.  Both of 
us got promotion to the oi1re of UDO in July37. The pej of 
mine and that of Snitj. TjOwoh in 14)0 cadre on 1 -"7-8?  was 
16.1130/ and 1110/ respectively n the scale on poinotion as 
UDU should have been fixed at r.1200/u in Ju1y'87 in the 
scale of 1200-'30-1560 EB 40'20404 rron Peb 9 86 two poets of 
UDOs were vacant at SUillong and igainet thoo posts Siati. 
.D.Tiowsoh and hvi Be Dab LDCe both junior to io wore 

• pouted for offioiation. In oontLnuatlon to her officiation 3  
3iti,Tiewaoh got roular promotion to UDO cadre aleong with 
mao in July67. 13y virtue of her offioiathi 5.n hihcr oidre 

• 	from ?e '86 $he ea'rnad one inoreiaont in Pob '87 in hiior 
oujfro and her pr on reier promotion to UDO cadre was fixed 
at f.1230/' in JU1y37 0  ven thou,i I was senior to her in 
10or oath's, I uai not &tv'9n &icopo of officiation as because 
I i1a8 potod in another station where ouch 000po was not there 

sir, as per rule 50 of 1' ? T øzvnt Mirrnnl Vol-IY 
officiating nrrirngoont may be roetriotod to tlia officials or 
the oaie station provided the duration of such 9=nngemont 
ia not moro than 4 montho. In this caso the vacancy was regu-
lr in nature for oirolo cadre staff and rcaonabl.y a sonior 
off icini should have been given chance to offioiato sainit 

.WiL vaOanoy, IrioidritaL1y I Uko to tnontton. thr't I was post-
sO. out.cide Shiilong and since 1985 1 had been t1xtm apply-
iflc for nf posting at SlUllone. &4 I been posted to Shullong 
at that timo ,I woi4 have t chance to officiatejai.nat 

• 	the vaanoie.wh 	M cro Sti..).Tiowojh and Shri.B.Dob(Junior 
• 	 to Smti.Tiowoi oven) were given scope to, officiate. Neither 

I was tranaferrid iio' X was given ocope to officiate as 151)0 
from Peb 3 86 despite ray representation dtd.14-11-€6 against 
irregular promotion of iq junoir. Whoh contributed to dopri" 
ye mo from 'tha bo,oi"it of offojatjon and later in fixation • 

	

	
' in pay in higher cadre on regular promotion. On the other 

hand ir junior was given the undue benefits resulting fixat- 

	

 
• •:;• 	 ion of her pay at hiØior ate,ge in UDC cadre. 

	

• • 	 In the circumstances 91 beg to pay that your 
honouragmU would examine the case in correct peropeotivo 

	

• 	afld favour me with necessary order of stepping up of may pay 
to that of may junior 

	

Att3ted by 	
"I 

	

• 	 • 	 • 	
• 	Yourthfully 

Dates- 

	

Aovocatc. 	 • 	
(Cmn an lib) 

PA/ICO(B),O/O the Q.LM.h 
• 	 N.].Cirole,hjflonir7g3oo1, 



• L 

/ 	 L 	I 

'0 0 	 - 	
, 	1• t 

D?MT4LJ?T ' 	TsflU'LA 
0'1ICi 01? 	OtIiF P03TMA;.t 	t&i,.4TCI1ttOLi SII1 0WG10 	'3è 

P/AA0/II/1W/8990 	Dated at -Sihillong the 

To 9  
The Aett0 Director. Goner:1 (PAP Section), 
01-0 the Dirootor OenerRl 0  
Departusnt of Post 0  
Dak shaven 3on1 4or, 
L 

Stopptng up of pay of. 3hri Cha&n Deb 0  UDO 
flGt$ PA,W0(B) 0/0 the 011ier P.M.G. Ne,0il'OlO. 
&billong with his junior Smti. !4.1), TIo'isoh. 

Rot 
	

Year lettor NOb .511/93.SP 3 I dated 27,1 0993 

• 	 A rerninder to ropro3ontation ro0e1iid froui 3hri 
Ondon Dob,PA/I00(3D)90/0 the Chief P,.G. ,N..Qirole,iillOng 
in roopeot of the subject eLted above is forwarded herewith fox' 
fAvour o dispoia1 at your end0 The oriiinai representation wae 
QrWaU& vide thie office letter of oven No. d-td 16th WOVe  93. 

An cerly reply in the natter is recjwstOd 

!s above0 

	

• 	 .t 

( 3.L.iatra 	t I 

	

O 	 OAO/I1?A 
or .Chief Potmaeter Gtneral, 
N. )i. Circle, Shillong'7930Ol. 

olo * 

V. 

Copy *!ó 
&otion 	 (PJP ,00tia),O/O the Director 
-General, Deprtrnont of Post 0  Dek Bhavan, Sanoacl Marg 
110W De3M1100010(Or kind attention to Mr Gupta). 

2b a2i,Ch5ndOfl DOb,ptt/lCC(B),C,0. 1lonc for information. 

0 	

0 

1M. ChfaiP P tnnnte: G neral. 

-Ati by 

•Advobatc.' 

•10 

-. 

/ 

/0 
j •} 	. 

AIRABO 

r 
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m19  

The Asstt.' Djrootor Generaj(pAp Section) 

	

/ 	 / the Djreotop General., 

	

/ 	 Department of Poet, 

	

/ 	 Dak Bhavan,Sansad Marg, 

/ Ne De riJqq01 ,  

lk Et1rouh  Proper Channel. ) 

Subjoot. Stepping up of pay of Shri0 Chandan Deb,UDO now 
PA/IUO(SB),o/Q the Chief POMCG. 	Cirole,iijflo with his junior SnitioM,D.T10w50h 0  

Sir 
kindly refer to my representation dated 3,8.93 on • the above mentioned subj oat forwarded to Dto.under C 0. ShiUofl€ 

letter No, AP/AAO/II/pIX/8g.9O .dated 16,603 subsequently remin-ded. on 8.1293, 299394 and 289.94, 

Sir, I joined the Dopartuent as I*DC.on•13012,77 and S1at10M4D.Tjo,sOh joined the Sante poet on 13,6,79 Both of ud got. promotion to the cadre: of UDtT in Julij'37. The p of mine and that. of Smti,Tjoweoh in LDC cadre On 1.787 was ft,1130/.. and 1110/. respectively in the scale on pronlotjon au UDO shcatid have been fixed at its. 1 200/.. in July' 87 in the scale of 1 20O''30-. .1560 
EB 4O-2O40 From Feb.'86 two poata of UDOs were vacant at %illon& and against those post 3ntt10M,i0Tjewno a-id Shrjq I30 D LDOs both 3unior to me were posted for officiation. In continuation to her offipiation, Sniti Tiewsob got regular promotion to 111)0 Oa&ro: along with me in July 1 87. By virtue of her officiating in hgher• cadre. front Feb'06, 8he earned, one inoremont in Feb'87 in higher cadre 

md her pay on regular promotion to .UDC Oadre was 
fixed at Ps.123Q/. in Ju3j'87. lven thotzi I was senior to her in 
1ower cadre, I was not given Soopo of Offioiation as because I 
was posteO in another station where such aoope was not there 

Sir, as per rule 50 of P & T Manual Vol-lY officiatin arrangontt may be restricted to the offiojala of th 	
g 

e same station 
of such arrangement is not more than 4 months. 

In this Case the vacancy was regular in nature. for circle oa&e 
staff and reasonably a senior official should have beengiven 
Ohioe to oftiojate against such vacancy. Inoidontly I like to 
mention that; I was posted outside Shillong and since 1985 I had 
been applying for my posting at Shillong. Had I been posted to 

iilionit that time, I.would have got ohaice to officiate 
againat, the vacancies where SmtiC)M,D, Tiewoh and Shri. BoDab(Junjor to Smtj,Tjewaoh even) were given Scope t o.fftciate. Neither I 
vas transferred, nor I was given scope to officiate as UDO form Feb'86 despite my representation dated 14.11.06 against irregular 
promotion. of nnj junior. Whioh oontrbuted to deprive me form the 
benefit of offioiatjon aid later in ft(atjon in pay in higher cadre on regular promo tion. On the other hand my junior was. given the 
undue benefits resulting fixation of her pay at. higher stage in 
UDO cadre 0  

In the oirownstanoee, I beg to pay that your honour 
would examine the case in oorree perspective and favour me th necessary order of stepping up of my pay to that of my junior, 

• • Dated at Shillong 
e 

tste 

• 4dvo 

Yours paithfully, 

(Ohari an Dab) 
PA/IO0(SB),Q/o the C.P,MDG. 

c LOirolo, Shillong-793001, 

01 
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Yk € )(Aft& .- 

, 
DP4'NP OX O3T. 

; I 	
OIT4flO)s CP T{ ; t3? 

... Dated at '3hi11on; th6 74I2 - 9i 

: 	• J 	 . 	, 	. : '- 	 . 	• 
1: 	 '.r.. 	 • 	

•, 	 \ 	

a 	 I 

H . • 	 j.irøotar Genra1 (S?N) 
; 11 : 	 • .. 	 . 	 0/0 th DitO GTh1 
:. . 	 . Deprtnent oi 

Dka 	Siad t4arg, 
. 	. • 	 LJ2:iiQQ21 

; 	!• 	 ': 	 • 	• 	• 	 . 	, 	. 	' 

	

1 	• 	 • 

$tejptn up of py of 	i.Chcrn biktta2. 3 xbJedt;  
Ait 	 O the C 	iiIog with 
I 	juniQc at 	Ti,00h. 

tter o Drectorat ii 	N 	i/95P1I dtd5'5951. 

/ 	
Si'irt bantrn 1)ob 're rnd.tod as IC3BCO vido 

o.3taff/L//77td024777 	he joinOd ao iDC or 
IPi, 1,412-77 (A/N) 'aLtcn oxj2.etIL1g ;"JrLas cr ibed tra. Il'ing Lor one 

	

• , 	weko $nt, .D. Tiowoh wa recriitcd in th 	carO later 
ifl 979 	10 onu 	WO on 13679 after ,  eoipiet 	prc8 
c?iO tairLtfl 3hri b wa ubatanttvOl appoiitd a 1DC 
4th effect, f rom  1758 while 	Tioh wai $ubathntivCr 
apOinte as EDC w,e.f 27-`3-83. So Shri Deb waS .nior .t 	it. 
TimisoU WA a000rUnly Di. )eb * 3 nane appeared in Grac.attOfl 

• 	1L at S1O. bt1 	t,TiwQb naa ppar at 

car1986, 
at 3htflon wiU. Jtu!iDob WL3 worlUr1g in the 	OLdDO at 

In eh '36 a long term vaooney ocotired at 4aUion in 
'th o&xe o1 UDC, A pir ralø 50 oC iT rnial VolIV wion vao. 

• 	.. 	anoy i3 iox lose than . 	nt 	 it1T be ?o)tri' 
c4thLn -the ±ioe/Jtatio. )e tirA4I VaAafW for more 

thS)n 4 	ZCO1 for 3.1iO 	TflOflt 	haV( been ez 
W'I&nd nior&O4 elkigibleofficial in LDC oare in th 
OivoLo (Bince 3OO ataff beio'np to Otrelo cere) ehou11 have 
b3fl coitd to offiaiato. t3ut this rtil was not oUowCd by 
th 	dTistratiOn and oAhoo a aneraLnt was confined to thø 

• 	• •. 	ffi(.e and 3it0 Tiuob a junior LDQ Waa &.lOWEid to Continua 

	

• • 	O OX1 	ThO 01re tU i' roi.t1ar proOttOYt in 1967. 
• % oiro trne tmder ,  iicb th1.i ju1r r keent wa] 
•is not norn nd nothtng ha been rcore4 i the £ile 

O then ofrirs 	mde the arranigement are also not avcdl 

	

• • • 	b1e 4ue tq their etrnt/tfl2f0r. Shri. Deb ofocurso, 

	

• 	• hmttted a r 	tatin on 1411F36 to CO. pOitiM oatan(I
' 	• 	. 	 • 	 siiior O 

jroition to LrD ot4r' tnt no deoiaion was tu j 	jdteir on 

Att 	•. • h. rapr000ntátion. 
.••jr 

, J(6 • • 	 Both Shri. Oeb anc at,TiOw5Oh pad the  

	

Adoc 	•• 	a 	tiort in 1987 nd both UDU O(1Orea to join in DC oathe 

	

• 	o rc4ar hasi 	they joirte1 in 	li 	' 

	

Tiew0h w 	rór to 31wi )eb WhLLe flxi PY 
•iAiLrr otti0 OhO 	T i$ fLCA at .123O/ on basiS 

• • oi pq 
 

otnp, drawn by her In UDC oara from IFOWB6 with WI; Ofl 
12 	'ile $ri. Dbs pej was fixed at .1200/ on baio of 

• 	 • 	
• 



( s.I1.B/trj3) 
CAO/IF!, 

for Chief Potmaa ter General, 
N • . Oirobo,iilbon-793OO1 

4 

-V 

-. 	 - .--. 

F 

hin py in IIO cadre with DNZ on 17-38. 1hua Zhri.Deb haz beon 
py in UDC 1  eaAre and has been drawing 

nox'e pay dtao to béroontirnzed officiation in UPC cadre Xci= 
pxiq to er regular promotion. 

Cane 1i been'examined by the imder Lgn'ed thor-p 
oU - d th reforonco to the fact otated above and  
10-2(7)-11I )/66 dtd.4.2.66roprodtcea as G.O.I.order bo-
10)..•22.Q and ara1 of Ditetorato' letter N0.4/7/92Estt. 

r1)td.4 193 and foin1 that it ft.ilfile the condition3 
Oatidod 1bOr0in and msriio for dooijon in favur of hi?i.Deb. 
i- oo 31irL Dab im. ocnior to St.TieJ3Oh in both LDC and DDC 

oc A ro,  hia pay can hot be boa than his janior, Therefore i)ireot" 
/ / / 	Qt& E23 tStIUO flea EOX' O?C1Or for ateppinj u o.e h13 t'f to 

,12Q/ocjzabo 2er. whob) in the scale of 	2000560 1J3 
40 -20404th )NI on 	he Ohief P.H.G. ha also men the 
aoe And recorded his definite r omuøndatjon in the file. 

Yours faithfully, 



i 4W 

—PAP, L 

k-
GOVERNMENT OF INDI A 	 . 
DEPARThENT OF POST 	 . 

i: 

Attested bY 

I. 

2-1.09/95.-pAP . 	 Dated 	 95, 

TO 
The Chief Postnaster General 9  
N.E. Circle, 
Shillong. '19j 001. 

Subject:— Stepping up of pay of Shi ChandnDeb Postal 
Asstt. I 	(s8) 

Sir e  
I am directd to refer to your office letter No 0  

AP/AAO/Ii/FIXN/89-90 dated 78.95 on the subject cited 

above and to state that the case has been examined in og 

consultation with Integrated finance Advice. Pfease 

arrange to supply the following information for further 

processing of the case:— 	 I 	- 
(I) 	Copy of representation of the ofticLi ubmitted 

on 14,11.86 0  

(ii) 	The date frprp which ant. Tiewshó of fitiated as UDC 
aiUi WQIkd OU the J)Ot CQru1I6UQU91y 

	

ili) 	Remarks of the Circle Office, Why te proper action 

	

• 	could not be taken on the appl1caticn o.f the oficial 

	

• 	and if in offitiating period exceeded to four 
months why the arrangement made notdiscontinued 
and ordered to of fitiate on the post a senior 
most person. 

Yours faithfully, 

Section OffIcer (P 

• H.: 
:1 

.4 



- 	M 
- 	 DPART4INT OP POST. 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER 

0.AP/A0/II/F/89g0 	Dated at Shillong the 31st Oct 0 95. 

TO 
The Director ,  General (PAP), 
Department of Poet 9  
)ak-Bhawan Sansad Marg, 
IW DETIJI-j 1000 1  

Sbjeoti• 	Stepping upof pay of Shri,Chaian fob, Postal / 
Asstt, XOO(B), C,O0Shjlløfl, 

Djrotorate'a lottor }k.2-109/95-PAP dtd.11995 0  

Sir, 

L Information as desired under ydur abovenoted 
letter are furnished below:- 

A copy of the reprosentajon of Shri.Ohandan fob submitted 
on 14-11-86 is sent herewith. 

Srnti. Tiewsoh was appointed as 151)0 on adhoc basis on 182'86 
and she oofltinued to officiate as such tifl her regular pros' 
motion to UDO cadre in July'07 vide C.O. memo Jo.Staff/584/ 
SBCo/UDC/!iI d03-.737. She was never reverted from the 
poet of UDO since .18-286. 	 I  

The ropresentabjon of Shri.Chandan feb dtd014'-11-86 wa 
reoei.ved by 0.0. on 2I1.86 and on examination it was 
found that the adhoc promotion of Siuti.Tiewsoh to UDO 

k\ cadre was ordered by the A.0/IQO(SB)'yidø memo IX00(S)/ 
122-1/05 dtd.21-2..86 giving effect of the order from 
10-286. When his comments were called for e  he suggested 

• 	on 30-1-37 to obtain willIngness of more L1O's in the 
Cirolo, While the oaio wau under procosr.i,tho roeu]..t of 
W)0 oxwninatjon was declared and both Shri.Chandctn fob 

• 	and Siatt.Tjowcoh were promoted to WX) cadre on rogula±' 
basis vide memo 1o. tfl/534/U9300/W)C/I1I dtd.3L-87 	L. 
Both the then A.0/100(SB) and APM(} (Staff) are no mn- 
ger in service and as such their oonmenta on the above 
mentioned irrogilaritjee could not'be obtained. But it 

• is a fact that Srnti.Tiewsoh being junior was allowed to 
officiate in UDO cadre 	a any causing this anornally 
which resulted n 'awing lees pay by Shri,Chandan feb who is oenior to Siiti.Tiewooh. Therefore stepping up of.  
his pay to the level of Smti.Tlewaoh appears to be juati-fled, I 

Ejo- 1 (one) 	 Yours faithfuily. 

( A. I. i.Kaoharj) 
Attated by 	 Director of PteJ. Sorvico (HQ), 

0/0 the Chief Postmaster General, 
• -.; 	 i.Cirolo,Shillong-7930O1 

, 
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DEPARTMENT OF POST. 	 •. 

1P }OPPIOE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GERAL N E,CIRCLE.SHILL31-793OO1 

OeAP/AAO/II/FIXN/8990 	Dated at Shillong the 14th Feb'96 

/ 

To 
The Director General,(PAP), 
Department of Poet, 
Dak-l3ha.van, 
Sansad Marg, 
NEW DELHI-I1000L. 

bjeot:- 	Stepping up of pay of Shri.Chan4afl Deb, UDO flow 
PA,ICO(SB) 0/0 the Chief P.M.G.,N,E.Circ1e,Sjion-
g with his 34nior Smti. M.D.Tiewsoh. 

Raf:- 	 Directorate's letter No.2-109/95-1AP dt4.11 -9-95. 

A reminder to representation received from Shri. 
0hardan Deb,PA/ICO(J3),O/O the Chief P.HOG., 	N.E.Circle,Shillong 
in'r.eapect of the s.bject cited above is forwarded herewith for 
favoUr of diepoaal at your end. The information dealred vide yo 
letter No. mentioned above was also forwarded vide this office 
letter of even No. dtd. 31-10-95 

An early reply in the matter is rçq.ested. 

Eflolo:- As above. 
Yot4rs faithf.ily, 

( 	M S. 14A1DAL) 
Chief Accounts Officer/IFA,. 

for Chief Postmaster General, 
- 1'J.E.Circle,Shiliong-793001 

Copy to.: 
•' 	 Shri. Chandan Deb,PA/ICO(SB), C.O. Shillong for infor- 

:1 niatiofl. 	 . . -• 

....... 
.--- for Chief Postmaster General, 

.- N.E.Circle,Shillong-793001 
by 

L 	A41'4caic 
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Tb 

4 	 The DIrector Genera (PAP), 
Department Og Post, 
Dak Bhawan, 
Sansad Marg, 

(Thro....gh proper channel) 

teppir4p0f1, with r junior. 

Respected Sir, 

KindJ.y refer to niy respreseLjtatjon dtd. 3-8--93 9  81293,29_3_94928.9_94 and 7-3-95 regardIng stepping up of ny psy with iiy junior Siuti0 MoD.Tjewsoh. 

In this regard I have not recejd any conj-
cation from yOL4r 

good Office, I have airey iflormyu about 
nir date of appointment and the two 

offjejs ofvjs. Smtj. M.D. 
Tiewsoh and Shri. B. Deb. 

I 1therefore request yoq kindly to conéjder nW 
case SynlpathaticaUy and a favotrab1e order maykirid1y be iss-' ed at an early date0 	

0 

14 
Thn1r1 11  

•0 

Date.-  14-2-96. 
P1ace: 	illong 0  

it 

0,  
Attost 3d by 

1 Advoc!it 

0. ;,.. /.  

• 

H0, 

, L"a 

.1 '-'VS 

Yours faithfd1y, 

(Ch 
PA/SBOO, ICO(SE) Section, 

0/0 the Chief Postmaster General, 1\J. E, Circle , Shiilong-793001 

• 	 I 
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The Ce 	d"11nistfatwo Tibuna! 
GUWM'ffNb-E i CiUWAIJATI 

..zthIi: 
.;r.QRDER SHEET 

APPUG4f.1ON NO.  

" 
C. 

..Adycate for Applicant(s) 

1.. 
Advocate for Respondent(s) 	EL . 

• 	
• C 	c, L rVv ( 

)fj I C3  

'L. Npts of the Registry 	. 	Datei-{. 	Order of the Tr'ibunal 

f 	 i-798 	The applicant has filed this appflc- 
:i 

	

	:lon seeking certain directions to the 
Respondents Facts are 1- 

The applicant Shri. Chandán Deb and one 

t.M.D,TIeh were working as Lower 

Division Clerk in the office  of the 
- 

ri 	irn 

Applicant(s) 

•1 

OF 199 

Respondent(s) 

WOBt Master General, '!uiiong 'vie 

applicant joined in Lower DjvjgJn  Clerk 

Cadre on 24.777 whereas the ; 'j 

St,Tjewgoh joined inLDC cadrc n 

13-6-79. Therefore, admittedly TIewsoh 

was 	 ;saId.T1ewsohwaa 
promoted on adhoc basis on. 27-3-83 to 

the post of Upper Division Clerk and 

thereafter she was discharging her 

duties as UDCO During that time the 

l applicant rnain& InUDC cadre, There 

was regular selection In 1987 and the 

applicant and 5mt,Tiewsoh both were 

selected and both of then Joined as 

UDC In July, 1987. But at the time of 

• 	 contd/-.. 



-.-.. 	 •L -¼ 

o1%.. 132/98 
V. 

JL 

Nos of.  the Registry 

	

te 	 Order of the Tribuna' 

1798 joinihr in the post the pa y of 

¶1iews  jh was fixed at higher than 
o 

thatthe a .pplicant, even thou'j. the 

applicant was senior. 

Being aggrieved the applIcant 

sühniitt ed several representat ioI. 

The said repreentationE.1iave it yet 

dispse.i of. Situated  

- 	

. 	 applicant has appro3ch 	tLi  

	

... . 	 . 	
. 

 

by filing this origna1App1ict.or. 

e have heard Mr.A0K.Roy le&i nd 
• 	

. 	 counsel appearing on behalf oft:he 
• 	

. 	 applicant and nr.G.sarmalearnej 

. ., 	
C.G.S,C. On hearing the ôounsel for the 

parties we feel it expedient to direct 

the respondents to dispose of the 

representation as early. asossi.ble at 

any rate within 2 months 	h ~ from t 	date i. 

of receipt of this order. If 9  the 

applicant is still aggrieved he may 

approach this Tribunal 9  if so advised0 

rAI 	 Application is disposed of. No 

order as to costse...--- 	'c 

	

; 	1.v 	 Sd/ VICE CH1URMAN 

d/_ MEnIBER (iritI) 

•r:i.:i 
). 

TRUE COPY 

C9I 	

/ 
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conirgI Adi...::I.t e 1 ifttifl 
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JJ q F* 	i.i:cle 
S1ILI.OW.193001 

Dat(.:di 	129'J 
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ITh2.w. Stepping un of nuy case of Shri Chnndcin Deb t  P O fl Q  
CO(I3C000 0 Shillong. 

'I am drectod to refer to your office 1.et:er no. 

APC/11/F1rn/O99O dated 31G1O95 on the subject cited 

abcive and state that the case has beer) exainmned in 

consi1aticn with integrated V iliame 1Qvico it 15 observed 

that, steoping up of pay of ShrI Chanc3al) Deb is no'cmr ered  

	

4. 	under 	 below Ffl.22 and DQPT O . Ma 170.A192..Ftt(Pay) 

	

4 	dt, 4193 ho-cau::ie of non fullfiliina cfditio ld 

j 1 	thereunder. Please inform the official 'ccordingly 

J 

bV  

1Hvi 
.... 
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I 	- 

I 
IN THE IOWTRAL ADMINISTRAeIvE TRrEUNAL 4 G ej  UWAHAI BENCH 	GUWAHWI. 

O.A. NO. 82 OF 2001 
- 	 - - 

Union of India & Ors. 

In thematter of 

ritten statement submitted by the 

re spon dents 

The respondents beg to submit a brief history 

of the case which may be treated as a part of 

the written statement. 

( BRIEF HISORY_0]? THE CASE ) 

Shri Ohandan Deb, was recruited as IJ)C BCO/ICO 

vide Memo No. Staff/89/1/77 dated 24 .7.77 and he joined as 

ILDC at Tinsukia HO on 12.12.77 (A/N)after competing pres-

oribed training for one week. Smti. M.D. Tiewsoh was 

recruited in the same cadre later in 1979 and she joined 

as LDO on 13.6.79 after completing the prescribed training 

Shri Deb substanti1y appointed as LDO v.a .f. 1703.83 and 

$mti • Tieweoh w .e .f • 27.3.83 vide 0.0 • Memo No. Staf 1/584/ 

LD0/0of. dated 3.12.84, 80, Shri Dab was senior to Smti. 

iewsoh in LDC cadre by virtue of their reoruitment/appointjnent. 

In Gradation List also Shri Deb's name appears at 81. 6 while 

Smti. iewsoh 'a name appears at 31 . 11. 



4 

-2- 

In the year 1986, Smti. Tiewsoh was working 

as LDO at &iillong while Shri Deb was working in the same 

cadre at Guwahati • The then AC/ICC promoted $mti fiewsoh 

to officiate as UDC In Feb'66 against a vacant post at Shillong 

where she continued to officiate till her regular promotion 

to LDC cadre in July '87 • Shri Deb on the other band, though 

senior to her in LDC cadre, was working as 'DC only. He then 

represented that when such a lcng term vacancy was available, 

he being senior, was not allowed to officiate whereas his 

junior was allowed by the administration in violation of the 

provision of rule 50 of P&T Man. Vol.IV. 

-Rule 50 enjoins that when vacancy is not more 

than one month duration, the arrangement may be confined to 

the officials at the station/office where vacancy occurs but 

when the vacancy is for more than one month but up to 4 months, 

arrangement may be confined to officials in the office, Sub-

Division or Division where vacancy 000u/'Sinoe In the instant 

case the vacancy was for longer period the arrangement should 

have been extended to the officials in the circle as a whole 

(since SBCO staff are circle cadre staff ). Circumstances 

under which the provision of the rule was not followed cannot 

said at such a distnt date • Moreover, the then officers 

A' /410 made the arrangement are not available due to their 

transfer/retirement. However, &iri Deb when came to know of 

-' / 	
it, be submitted a representation on 14.11.86 to 0.0. pointing 

/ 	out this anomaly and seeking his claim as senior 14)0 for 

adhoc promotion. to TJDC cadre and vacancies were also available 

at that time • He was then ordered to officiate as UDC on 

promotion on 19.5.87. 

p 

'0 
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$hri Deb and Smti. Tiewsoh appeared In the 

examination for promotion, to TJDC cadre and the reilt was 

out in the meantime and both of them joined as UDC on regular 

basis in July '87 and their pay inthe 	post was fixed 

on the basis of pay dram before such promotion. Shri Deb's 

pay was fixed at IRs • 1 2OO/ with DNI 1 .7.88 based on his pay 

in ILDC cadre • But Smti. Tiewsob 's pay was a]ready fixed 

in UDO cadre in Peb '86 which the continued till her regular 

promotion to UDC cadre and therefore, she contiried to draw 

pay in UDC scale which made to fix her pay at Rs.1200/- In  

July'87 with DNI on 1.2.88. Thus Shri Deb was drawing less 
/ 

In UDC cadre and Smt. Tiewsoh was drawing more pay due 

to her contined officiation. in UDC cadre prior to her regular 

promotion. There was provision In G.O.I. order No. 8 below 

PR-22-0 (G .1 .M .p. 04 No. 1?2(78 )-i-iii (A )/66 dated 4.2.66) 

and as per para 1 of Dte's letter No. 4/7/92-'Estt (Page-I) 

dated 4.11 .93 for removal of such anomaly by stepping up of 

pay of senior to the level of junior in the higher post subject 

to the following conditions. 

a. Both the junior and senior officials should 

belong to same cadre and identical post. 

Zl'b. Scales of pay of them lower and higher posts 

should be identical. 

Here Shri Deb & Smti • Tiewsoh both were in. same 

LDC cadre and promoted to the same T3DC cadre • Thds it fulfils 

the condition at (a) above • i3oth the LDC and IJDC posts carry 

the scale of pay Which fulfils the condition at b) above, In 

both cases IR -'22-C was applied for fixed pay in UDC cadre. 

In the LDC cadre Shri Deb was drawing higher pay than 
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tahn Srnti • Tiewsoh • It could be same but it cannot be lower 

than the junior official. But this anomaly happened due to 

allowing Smti • Tiewsob a junior official to officiate on adhoc 

in UDO post depriving the claim of senior ( Shri Deb). By 

virtue of his seniority, Shri Deb 8hould have been given the 

adhoc promotion before Snrti. Piewsoh. 

The case was referred in the Dfrectorate by 0.0., 

Shillong under ITo. AP/AAO/H/Pixn/89 -90 dated 31 .10.95 but the 

Postal Directorate rejected the claim of Shri Ohandan Deb under 

No. 2-1O9/95-PAP dated 3.12.1997. It appears that Shri Deb 

was not conveyed the rejection of his claim by the Directorate 

though it was received by this office before filling O.A. No. 132 

of 1998 by Shri Deb. 	 - 

Being aggrieved, Shri Chandan. Deb has approached 

the Hon'ble OAT, Guwahatj and his application was admitted under 

no. 132 of 1998 and Hon'ble OAT Guwahati disposed the case by ,  

an order dated 1 .7.98 directing the respondents to dispose the 

representation within two months. 

However, Dto 's letter No .2-1 O9/95'-PAP dated 3.12.97 

rejecting his claim was noticed by him on 27.11.2000 vhile working 

with a file in the office. He obtained a photo copy of the same. 

Now, Shri Deb has again approached the Hon 'b le OAT, Gu.wahat I 

for redressal of his grievncos and his application has been 

admitted under No. 82 of 2001. 

iA - E COMENTS. 

1 • 	That with regard to para 1, 2, 3, 4(a) and 4(b), 

the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

2 • 	That with regard to para 4 .c, the respondents beg 

to state that admitted to the extent that a vacancy was occurred 

-- 
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and Smt. Piewsoh was allowed to work in the vacancy on tempo-

rary measure and continued until she became regular in that 

cadre although she was junior to the applicant, which doe a 

not constitute any right for stopping up of pay of the senior 

official because adhoc promotion of the junior is basically 

a question of administrative exegency and difficulty that the 

administration may face if, even short term vacancies have to 

be filled up on the basis of Circle seniority by calling a 

person who is stationed in a different place in the region 

remote from the region where the vacancy arises and that too 

for a short duration. This is essentially a matter of 

administrative policy. 

BLirther s, it is clear that neither the seniority 

nor the regular promotion of the applicant was affected by 

this officiating local arrangement and as such the applicant 

who has not officiated in the higher post earlier, will not 

get the benefit of proviso to findamental rule - 22. 

3 • 	 That with regard to para 4 .d, the respondents 

beg to state that admitted to the extent that on promotion 

to UDC cadre pay of the applicant was fixed at Rs. 1200/- d 
while pay of &tt • Tiewsoh was fixed at Re • 1230/- 

Fixation of pay on promotion to a higher post is 

-. governed by P.R • 22 (X )(a )(I) which was dormer ly FaR ._22-C [c. 
 )  fJ (Relevant portion is in annexure -A 

/ 

I 	 Therefore, for fixation of pay on promotion, the 

pay in the lower post must be increased by one increment in 

that pay scale and his pay should be fixed at the stage next 

above in the higher post of this notional pay arrived at in 

the lower post. According to the proviso of P.R.-22 (I)(a)(I) 
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int. Tiewsoh has officiated in the higher post on earlier 

occasion and her pay on promotion to the UDC cadre was fixed 

under P.R. 22(I)(a)(I) which should not be less than the pay 

she was drawing in higher post because of she last held that 

higher post and the period during which she drew higher pay 

in the last or any previous occasions shall count for Increment 

in that pay thus, if the period exceeds twelve months the 

official is entitled one Increment in the higher pay scale 

Her initial pay, therefore, on her regular promotion has been 

fixed taking into account not merely her entitlement on the 

basis of her notional pay in the pay scale of the lower post but 

also taking Into account the last pay drawn by her while she was 

officiating in the higher post. ].R. 26 also inter-alia provides 

counting of all periods of duty In a post towards increment in 

that post (Relevant postion of P.R. 26(a) is annexed in 

Annexure -) 

4. 	 That with regard to para 4.e, the respondents 

beg to state that it is a fact that Shri chandan Deb represented 

against the anomaly in fixation of his pay with reference to 

his junior Smt. MiD.Tiewsoh. The case was sexaminet at this 

end and was forwarded to the Postal Directorate. 

50 	 That with regard to para 4.f, the respondents 

beg to state that the matter of fact is admitted. The repre-

sentat ion dated 3.8.33 from Zhri chandazi Deb was forwarded to 

the Directorate by this office on 16.8.93. It appears from 

Directorate's letter dated 27.10.93 that the representation 

was not received by tltem. A copy of the representation was 

again forwarded by this office on 16.11.93. 

19 



) 

..17u 

6 • 	 That with regard to para 4 .g to 4 .j, the 

respondents beg to state that the paras are admitted. 

7. 	 That with regard to para 4 At the respondents 

beg to state that it is a fact that the applicant submitted 

repeated representation and reminders for setting the ano-

malies right regarding his pay fixation with reference to his 

junior &tt • M.D. Tiewsob, but as the case was to be decided 

by the Postal Directorate this office forwarded all these 

representations and reminders to Postal Dfrectorate. 

80 	 That with regard to para 4.1 to 4.n, the 

respondents beg to offer no comments. 

9 • That with regard to para 5 .i to para 5 .ix, 

the respondents beg to state that the applicant is not 

entitled to any relief because higher pay of t. Tioweob 

was fixed in the higher post on regular promotion because 

of her officiating in that post, the applicant during the 

period of vacancy was working outside the station where the 

vacancy occurred and the vaoanoy was filled up by a junior 

due to administrative exegency which thus does not constitute 

any right for stepping up of pay of the senior. The increased 

pay drai by a junior either due to adhoo officiating/regular 

service rendered in the higher post for periods earlier than 

the senior, cannot, therefore be an anomaly in strict sense 

of term ; because pay does not depend on seniority Anx alone, 

nor seniority alone is a criterion for stepping up of pay. 

10. 	 That with regard to paz"a 6, 7 , 8.1, 8.ii 

8 .v, the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

er1fict ion 
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IPIC.AP ION 
a - 	- - - - - - 

I, 	ri 	 L-ti 

being autborised do hereby verify and declare 

that the statements made in this 'iritten statement are true 

to my 1owledge ,information and believe and I have not suppre - 

seed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 2 th 

day of 	 , 2001. 

L/feclarant. 


